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 AGENCY MEMBERS 
 

CITY OF AVONDALE 
Engineering Department 
11465 W. Civic Center Drive, Suite 120 
Avondale, AZ  85323-6804 

Jim Badowich 
Phone: (623) 333-4222 
Fax:   (623) 333-0420 
E-mail: jbadowich@avondaleaz.gov  

CITY OF BUCKEYE 
530 East Monroe Avenue 
Buckeye, AZ  85326 
 

 
CITY OF CHANDLER  
Public Works Department 
P.O. Box 4008, Mail Stop 905 
Chandler, AZ  85244-4008  

Craig Sharp (Vice Chair) 
Phone: (623) 349-6229 
FAX:  (623) 349-6221 
E-mail: csharp@buckeyeaz.gov  
 
Warren White, P.E. (Chair) 
Phone: (480) 782-3337 
FAX:  (480) 782-3350 
E-mail: warren.white@chandleraz.gov   

CITY OF EL MIRAGE 
Public Works 
10000 N. El Mirage Road 
El Mirage, Arizona 85335 
 
TOWN OF GILBERT 
90 E. Civic Center Dr. 
Gilbert, AZ  85296 

Jose Denneny 
Phone: (623) 876-2962 
E-mail: jdenneny@elmirageaz.gov   
 
 
Tom Condit, PE 
Phone: (480) 503-6815  
FAX:  (480) 503-6170  
E-mail: tom.condit@gilbertaz.gov  

CITY OF GLENDALE  
Engineering Department  
5850 West Glendale Avenue – Suite 315  
Glendale, AZ  85301 

Dan Gerhard 
Phone: (623) 930-3653 
FAX:  (623) 915-2861  
E-mail: DGerhard@glendaleaz.com 

CITY OF GOODYEAR  
Engineering Department 
14455 W. Van Buren Street, Suite D101 
Goodyear, AZ  85338 

Tom Vassallo   
Phone: (623) 882-7979 
Cell: (623) 377-3589 
E-mail: tom.vassallo@goodyearaz.gov   

MARICOPA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION  
2901 West Durango  
Phoenix, AZ  85009-6357 
 

Karl Rockwell  
Phone: (602) 506-4856  
FAX:  (602) 506-5969  
E-mail: karlrockwell@mail.maricopa.gov    
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CITY OF MESA 
Engineering Department 
20 E. Main Street, Suite 500, PO Box 1466 
Mesa, AZ  85211-1466 

Ryan Nichols, P.E. 
Phone: (480) 644-2650  
Cell: (602) 301-1213  
E-mail: ryan.nichols@mesaaz.gov  
 

CITY OF PEORIA 
Public Works/Engineering  
9875 N 85th Avenue 
Peoria, AZ  85345 

Dan Nissen 
Phone: (623) 773-7214 
FAX:  (623) 773-7211 
E-mail: Dan.Nissen@peoriaaz.gov  

CITY OF PHOENIX 
Water Services Department 
200 W. Washington Street, 8th Floor  
Phoenix, AZ  85003 

Jami Erickson  
Phone: (602) 261-8229 
FAX:  (602) 495-5843 
E-mail: jami.erickson@phoenix.gov  

CITY OF PHOENIX  
Design and Construction Management Division 
200 W. Washington Street, Fifth Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1611 

Jose Rodriguez 
Phone: (602) 262-4054 
E-mail: jose.m.rodriguez@phoenix.gov   
 
 

CITY OF SCOTTSDALE 
Public Works Division 
Capital Project Management Dept. OCC201 
7447 East Indian School Road, Suite 205 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 

Roy Herrington, P.E. 
Phone: (480) 312-7052 
FAX: (408) 321-7971 
E-mail: rherrington@scottsdaleaz.gov  

CITY OF SURPRISE 
Public Works Department 
16000 N Civic Center Plaza 
Surprise, AZ 85374-7470 

David Mobley  
Phone: (623) 687-5686 
E-mail: david.mobley@surprise.gov 
  
 

CITY OF TEMPE 
Public Works Department 
31 E. 5th Street 
Tempe, AZ  85281 
 
 
TOWN OF YOUNGTOWN 
12030 Clubhouse Square 
Youngtown, AZ  85363 
 
 
 

Catherine P. Hollow, P.E.  
Phone: (480) 350-8445 
Cell: (480) 828-2942 
E-mail: Catherine_Hollow@tempe.gov   
 
Gregory Arrington 
Phone: (623) 933-8286 
Cell: (623) 640-8441 
E-mail: garrington@youngtownaz.org 
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ADVISORY MEMBERS 
   
ASSOCIATIONS: 

ARIZONA ROCK PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION 
1825 W. Adams, Phoenix, Arizona 85007  
Phone: (602) 271-0346  FAX: (602) 252-5870 

 
Southwest Asphalt 
1302 W. Drivers Way 
Tempe, AZ  85284  
 
Salt River Materials Group 
8800 E. Chaparral Road, Ste 155 
Scottsdale, AZ  85250 

 
Greg Groneberg 
Phone: (480) 730-1033 
FAX:  (480) 730-1264 
E-mail: ggroneberg@fisherind.com 
 
Jeff Hearne 
Phone: (480) 850-5757 
Mobile: (602) 321-6040 
FAX: (480) 850-5758 
E-mail: jhearne@srmaterials.com  
 
 

ASSOCIATED GENERAL CONTRACTORS: 
1825 W Adams Street,  Phoenix, Arizona 
Phone: (602) 252-3926 

WSP, Inc.  
7777 N. 70th Avenue  
Glendale, AZ  85027 
 
 
 
 

Brian Gallimore 
Phone: (623) 434-5050 
FAX:  (623) 434-5059 
E-mail: bgallimore@wspinc.net  
 
 
VACANT 
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ARIZONA UTILITY CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION: 
P.O. Box 66935, Phoenix, Arizona  85082         www.wedigaz.org  
Phone: (480) 775-3943   FAX: (602) 532-7573  

SSC Underground 
2001 W. North Lane Ste: A 
Phoenix, AZ  85021 

Arvid Veidmark III 
Phone: (602) 997-6164   
E-mail: arvid@sscunderground.com  
 

AZUCA 
c/o Premium Organization 
P.O. Box 4130 
Scottsdale, Arizona  85261 

Clinton Overton 
Phone: (602) 540-1767 
E-mail: ClintO@vwconnectllc.com   

 
  
 PUBLIC UTILITIES: 

SALT RIVER PROJECT 
P.O. Box 52025 
Mail Station XCT317 
Phoenix, AZ  85072 

Christina Hannoush 
Phone: (602) 236-8151 
E-mail: Christina.Hannoush@srpnet.com  
   

 
INDEPENDENT: 

 

DIGIOAIGRAY Consulting  
1535 W. Harvard Ave. 
Gilbert, AZ  85233 
 
PIPE RIGHT NOW, LLC.  
7349 W. Camron Dr.  
Peoria, AZ  85345 
 
 
 

Peter Kandaris 
Phone: (480) 273-9445 
E-mail: pkandaris@digioiagray.com  
 
Paul R. Nebeker 
Phone: (602) 981-7473 
E-mail: pnebeker@cox.net  

 
 

MAG ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 
 
MARICOPA ASSOCIATION   Gordon Tyus 
OF GOVERNMENTS     Phone: (602) 452-5035 
302 N. 1st Avenue, Suite 300    FAX:  (602) 254-6490 
Phoenix, AZ  85003     E-Mail: gtyus@azmag.gov  
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